F12000	004085	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900240302659	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED 12 OCT -4 PM 3: 51 MILAHASSEE FLORIDA	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 12 OCT - 4 AM 7: 47 SECRETERAT OF STATE ALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	J. Shivers OCT 0 8 2012	

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 10-04-2012

NAME: CONTEGO INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES INC

# TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORAITON TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

COST: \$78.75

**AUTHORIZATION:** 

**RETURN: CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

2phio **ABBIE/PAUL HODGE** 

4 AN 7:4

# **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

÷-

# SUBJECT: Contego Investigative Services, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Capitol Services Corporate Filings Team	50	12	
Name of Person	ĒĒ	õ	
Capitol Services, Inc.	HANNE STREET	0CT -4	
Firm/Company		<u> </u>	ÊE
800 Brazos, Suite 400	щ С		U
Address	STA	7: 47	
Austin, TX 78701	DA	Ļ	
City/State and Zip code			
jmargolis@pnigroup.com			
E-mail address: (to be used for <u>future annual report notification</u> ) For further information concerning this matter, please call: <u>Geneva Sorensen</u> Name of Person <u>STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 <u>E-mail address:</u> (to be used for <u>future annual report notification</u> ) <u>Area Code &amp; Daytime Telephone Number</u> <u>MAILING ADDRESS:</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		ddres: are wil or futu REPC	s re RT IS!!
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			
Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certified	0 Filing Fee, icate of Status & ied Copy		

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607. I SO3, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

<ol> <li>Contego Investigative Services, Inc.</li> <li>(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")</li> </ol>	," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"			
(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	e adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)			
2 Delaware 3	45-1830330			
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)			
4. 04/19/2011 5.	Perpetual			
(Date or incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")			
6. Upon registration				
	in Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty llability)			
7.401 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1540, Fort La	auderdale, FL 33301			
(Principal office add	lress)			
401 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1540, For	Lauderdale, FL 33301			
(Current mailing add	iress)	AS	12	
8. Any act/activity for which a corporation may be incorporated under the	Florida Business Corporation Act, including but not limited to, investig	allve services.	001	
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or ca	ountry to be carried out in state of Florida)			
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	n Prin Prin		<b>FILED</b>
Name: CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK,	INC.	OF A	7:4	
Office Address: 11380 PROSPERITY FARMS ROAD #2	221E	<b>Ö</b> H	47	
PALM BEACH GARDENS (City)	, Florida <u>33410</u> (Zip code)			
0 Portstered agent's acceptance	(,			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: Steven Mariano	
Address:401 E Las Olas Bivd., Suite 1540, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director: Jason Linn	
Address: 401 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1540, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Director; Christopher Pizzo	
Address:401 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1540, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
B. OFFICERS	
President:Jason Linn	
Address: 401 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1540, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Vice President:	E B
Address:	
Secretary: Christopher Pizzo	
Address: 401 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1540, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Treasurer:Michael Sluka	•
Address: 401 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1540, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
13	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CONTEGO INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CONTEGO INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2 OCT -4 AM 7:

AUTHENTICATION: 9891859 DATE: 10-03-12



4970844 8300

121096161 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml